10/25/2016 [#9157] File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan : Help and Support

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan
Glenmorgan89 reported 3 days ago (Sat, 22 Oct at 9:40 PM) via Portal

To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that People for Thurston PAC has committed EVEN more violations of RCW 42.17A (this is the
third complaint filed - each with unique and separate violations).

1) Failure to accurately identify the top 5 donors of committee in a mailer.

The mailer that was received on 10/17 incorrectly lists "Thurston Environmental Voters" as a Top 5 contributor to the PAC.
Since the PAC lists the postage as having been paid on 10/16, the mail went out on or before that day. The mail piece was
received by people on 10/17. For this reason, it was both incorrect and illegal to list "Thurston Environmental Voters" as a Top
5 Contributor, because they did not contribute until AFTER the mailer had gone out (on 10/18).

This was yet another attempt to disguise the fact that this mailer was almost entirely paid for by the controversial hate group
leader JZ Knight, who blames Jewish people for the Holocaust, claims Mexicans are not worthy of conscious thought, and has
made various racist statements in the past (which is one reason why the Washington State Democratic Party, and most

Democratic politicians have chosen to divest themselves from this toxic donor in 2012).

2) On 9/1/2016, the PAC reports an expenditure for "$50 or less", but does not list the amount and does not say for what
purpose it is for.

3) Additionally, the PAC fails to report the postage using the code "P" on their C4, which is required.
Best regards,

Glen Morgan

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdesk/tickets/9157



